
Kyūshū League Statistics 2018 Individual Leaders 

 
 

Scoring 

 
Player (Team) Pts TD FG PAT SAF 

Hiroki Nakashima (Fukuoka) 36 6 - - - 
Kenshirō Masuda (UTEF) 32 4 1 5 - 
Haruki Uno (Kyūshū) 31 2 2 13 - 
Takato Itō (Seinan Gakuin) 30 5 - - - 
Yoshiki Tanaka (Seinan Gakuin) 28 - 4 16 - 
Jiei Jōdai (Seinan Gakuin) 24 4 - - - 
Shō Yonekura (Kurume) 24 4 - - - 
Taisei Takagi (Fukuoka) 24 - 4 12 - 
Kazuki Tomita (Kurume) 20 - 5 5 - 
Yoshiki Nakamura (Kyūshū) 18 3 - - - 
Masashi Ōsako (Fukuoka) 18 3 - - - 
Shunsuke Yagi (Kyūshū) 18 3 - - - 
Hidekazu Tanaka (Kurume) 14 2 - 2 - 
Fumiya Asai (Fukuoka) 12 2 - - - 
Reigo Baba (Seinan Gakuin) 12 2 - - - 
Yasuki Fukuda (Seinan Gakuin) 12 2 - - - 
Naoki Momota (Seinan Gakuin) 12 2 - - - 
Shōta Narita (Kurume) 12 2 - - - 
Daiki Nishimura (Fukuoka) 12 2 - - - 
Takuya Okamoto (UTEF) 12 2 - - - 
Ryōga Seo (UTEF) 12 2 - - - 
 
 
Rushing 

 
Player (Team) Att Yds Avg  TD 

Shunsuke Yagi (Kyūshū) 50 454 9.08  3 
Kenshirō Masuda (UTEF) 86 434 5.05  3 
Takato Itō (Seinan Gakuin) 28 414 14.79  5 
Hiroki Nakashima (Fukuoka) 56 328 5.86  6 
Rintarō Ōse (Fukuoka) 60 261 4.35  1 
Shōta Narita (Kurume) 58 224 3.86  2 
Yoshiki Nakamura (Kyūshū) 48 183 3.81  3 
Ryōga Seo (UTEF) 33 161 4.88  1 
Ren Shinozaki (Seinan Gakuin) 35 153 4.37  0 
Takefumi Inenaga (Kyūshū Tech) 37 153 4.14  0 
Reigo Baba (Seinan Gakuin) 30 148 4.93  2 
Hidekazu Tanaka (Kurume) 25 144 5.76  2 
Yasuki Fukuda (Seinan Gakuin) 38 142 3.74  2 
 
 
Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 50 total attempts) 

 
Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds TD INT Rating 
Shunsuke Yagi (Kyūshū) 61 33 54.1 499 5 3 140.03 
Takato Itō (Seinan Gakuin) 63 30 47.6 388 6 3 121.26 
Tsubasa Sakota (Kurume) 102 52 51.0 635 4 3 110.33 
Taisei Ezaki (Fukuoka) 55 21 38.2 362 3 4 96.92 
Kenshirō Masuda (UTEF) 65 30 46.2 248 2 4 76.05 
Hiroki Tashiro (Kyūshū Tech) 119 46 38.7 575 2 10 67.98 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 50 total attempts, min. 10 total attempts): 
Kenta Furukawa (Seinan Gakuin) 17 11 64.7 147 2 0 176.16 
Yūichi Shinozaki (UTEF) 19 12 63.2 147 1 1 134.99 



Receiving 

 
Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg  TD 

Shō Yonekura (Kurume) 29 408 14.07  4 
Naoki Hishioka (Kurume) 20 192 9.60  0 
Jiei Jōdai (Seinan Gakuin) 15 260 17.33  4 
Haruki Uno (Kyūshū) 13 205 15.77  2 
Naoki Momota (Seinan Gakuin) 10 90 9.00  2 
Hiroki Motomitsu (Kyūshū) 9 190 21.11  1 
Yū Miyazaki (Kyūshū Tech) 9 163 18.11  1 
Hiroyasu Sonoyama (Kyūshū Tech) 9 101 11.22  0 
Daiki Nishimura (Fukuoka) 8 129 16.13  1 
Shōgo Ōtsuka (Kyūshū Tech) 8 110 13.75  1 
Masashi Ōsako (Fukuoka) 7 258 36.86  3 
Ryōga Seo (UTEF) 7 110 15.71  1 
Kōdai Tazoe (Seinan Gakuin) 7 103 14.71  1 
 
 
Kicking 

 
Player (Team) FG Perc Long PAT Perc Pts 

Yoshiki Tanaka (Seinan Gakuin) 4-5 80.0 47 16-20 80.0 28 
Taisei Takagi (Fukuoka) 4-7 57.1 40 12-12 100.0 24 
Kazuki Tomita (Kurume) 5-8 62.5 48 5-5 100.0 20 
Haruki Uno (Kyūshū) 2-7 28.6 43 13-15 86.7 19 
Kenshirō Masuda (UTEF) 1-5 20.0 38 5-6 83.3 8 
Shōgo Ōtsuka (Kyūshū Tech) 0-4 0.0 - 3-3 100.0 3 
Tomoki Kitaguchi (Kurume) 0-1 0.0 - 1-1 100.0 1 
Minori Ōshima (UTEF) 0-0 0.0 - 1-3 33.3 1 
 
 
Interception Returns 

 
Player (Team) Int Yds Avg Long TD 

Haruki Katō (Kyūshū) 4 57 14.25 19 0 
Kanta Kurotsuchi (Seinan Gakuin) 3 72 24.00 57 1 
Yōsuke Tazoe (Kyūshū) 3 26 8.67 26 0 
 


